
Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.

09.03.2000

AL97-292

7302 01
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " Business Machines 
 " Point-Of-Sale Terminals 
 " Computers and Peripheral
  Equipment 
 " OEM Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Blue, Brown, 
  Green/Yellow (CEE) 
 " Jacket Color: Black 
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded PVC 
 " Shield (when specified): 
  Aluminum/Polyester Foil Facing 
  Inward With Tinned Copper  
  Drain Wire 
 " Jacket: PVC 

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817 
 " UL Standard 62 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49

AVAILABILITY
 " 25 Piece Packages

C-13 Style
Connector

Jacket Stripped
1.5“ (38.1mm)

Insulation Stripped
5/8“ (15.9mm)

LINE CORDS 
SHIELDED AND UNSHIELDED PVC 

TYPES SVT, SJT 
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

UNSHIELDED - STRAIGHT PLUGS

523
511
512
513
514

7-6
6-7
9-10
6-7
9-10

2.3
2
3
2
3

18
18
18
16
16

0.82
0.82
0.82
1.31
1.31

41/34
41/34
41/34
65/34
65/34

41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
65x0.16
65x0.16

0.25
0.33
0.33
0.35
0.35

6.4
8.3
8.3
8.9
8.9

1250
1250
1250
1625
1625

10
10
10
13
13

SVT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

Right Angle
C-13 Style
Connector

Jacket Stripped
1.5“ (38.1mm)

Insulation Stripped
5/8“ (15.9mm)

SHIELDED - RIGHT ANGLE PLUG

521F 6-7 2 14 2.08 41/30 41x0.25 0.40 10.1 1825 15 SJT



Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.

16.03.2000

AL97-293

7302 02
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " Business Machines 
 " Point-Of-Sale Terminals 
 " Computers and Peripheral
  Equipment 
 " OEM Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Blue, Brown, 
  Green/Yellow (CEE) 
 " Jacket Color: Black
  601B Available with White or
  Slate Jacket Only
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded PVC 
 " Shield (when specified): 
  Aluminum/Polyester Foil Facing 
  Inward With Tinned Copper  
  Drain Wire 
 " Jacket: PVC 

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817 
 " UL Standard 62 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49
 † UL Recognized Wiring Harness

AVAILABILITY
 " 25 Piece Packages
 " 601B In Stock,
  100 Piece Packages

NEMA
1-15P Plug

Conductors Split
1“ (25.4mm)

Conductors Stripped
5/8“ (15.9mm)

JUMPER CORDS & PARALLEL LAMP CORD 
SHIELDED AND UNSHIELDED PVC 

TYPES SVT, SJT, SPT-1
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

PARALLEL LAMP CORD

601B 6-0 1.8 18 0.82 41/34 41x0.16 0.11
x 0.22

2.8
x 5.6

1250 10 SPT-1

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

C-13 Style
Connector

C-14 Style
Shrouded Plug

SHIELDED - ELECTRONIC JUMPER CORD

560F† 3-3 1 18 0.82 41/34 41x0.16 0.27 6.8 1250 10 SVT

           Recognized
           Component
Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

UNSHIELDED - ELECTRONIC JUMPER CORDS

551†
552†

3-3
3-3

1
1

18
16

0.82
1.31

41/34
65/34

41x0.16
65x0.16

0.33
0.35

8.4
9.0

1250
1625

10
13

SJT
SJT



Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.

09.03.2000

AL97-294

7302 03
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " Business Machines 
 " Point-Of-Sale Terminals 
 " Computers and Peripheral
  Equipment 
 " OEM Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Black, White, Green, 
  or Green/Yellow
 " Jacket Color: Black
 * Jacket Color: Gray
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded PVC
  Rubber or Neoprene
 " Jacket: PVC, Rubber or Neoprene

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817 
 " UL Standard 62 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49

AVAILABILITY
 " 25 Piece Packages
 " Items Marked With B Are
  In Stock: 100 Piece Packages

NEMA
5-15P Plug

Jacket Stripped
1.5“ (38.1mm)

Insulation Stripped
5/8“ (15.9mm)

POWER SUPPLY CORDS 
PVC, RUBBER AND NEOPRENE 

TYPES SJ, SJT, SJO, SV, SVT
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

TYPE SJT PVC, SJ RUBBER and SJO NEOPRENE

615
780*
780B*
778
779*
779B*
781
616
782

6-0
6-0
6-0
8-0
8-0
8-0
8-0
9-0
12-0

1.8
1.8
1.8
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.7
3.7

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81
0.81

16/30
16/30
16/30
16/30
16/30
16/30
16/30
16/30
16/30

16x0.25
16x0.25
16x0.25
16x0.25
16x0.25
16x0.25
16x0.25
16x0.25
16x0.25

0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33

8.4
8.4
8.4
8.4
8.4
8.4
8.4
8.4
8.4

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

SJ
SJT
SJT
SJ

SJT
SJT
SJO
SJ
SJ

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

SJ RUBBER

783
784

9-0
12-0

2.7
3.7

16
16

1.31
1.31

26/30
26/30

26x0.25
26x0.25

0.35
0.35

8.9
8.9

1625
1625

13
13

SJ
SJ

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

TYPE SV RUBBER and SVT PVC

775
776
777*
777B*
787*
787B*

6-0
8-0
6-0
6-0
8-0
8-0

1.8
2.4
1.8
1.8
2.4
2.4

18
18
18
18
18
18

0.824
0.824
0.824
0.824
0.824
0.824

41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34

41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16

0.26
0.26
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

6.6
6.6
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250

10
10
10
10
10
10

SV
SV

SVT
SVT
SVT
SVT



B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.

09.03.2000

AL97-295

7302 04
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " Business Machines 
 " Point-Of-Sale Terminals 
 " Computers and Peripheral
  Equipment 
 " OEM Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Blue, Brown,
  Green/Yellow (CEE)
 * Black, White, Green, 
  or Green/Yellow
 " Jacket Color: Black
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded PVC
  or Rubber
 " Shield (when specified): 
  Aluminum/Polyester Foil Facing 
  Inward With Tinned Copper  
  Drain Wire 
 " Jacket: PVC or Rubber

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817 
 " UL Standard 62 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49

AVAILABILITY
 " 25 Piece Packages
 " Items Marked With B Are
  In Stock: 100 Piece Packages

NEMA
5-15P Plug

Jacket Stripped
1.5“ (38.1mm)

Insulation Stripped
5/8“ (15.9mm)

POWER SUPPLY CORDS 
PVC, RUBBER AND NEOPRENE 

TYPES SJ, SJT, SVT
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

SHIELDED - TYPE SVT PVC

507F
508F

6-7
9-10

2
3

18
18

0.82
0.82

41/34
41/34

41x0.16
41x0.16

0.27
0.27

6.8
6.8

1250
1250

10
10

SVT
SVT

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

UNSHIELDED - TYPE SJT PVC

501
501B
502
502B
503
504
505
505B
506

6-7
6-7
9-10
9-10
6-7
9-10
6-7
6-7
9-10

2
2
3
3
2
3
2
2
3

18
18
18
18
16
16
14
14
14

0.82
0.82
0.82
0.82
1.31
1.31
2.08
2.08
2.08

41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34
65/34
65/34
41/30
41/30
41/30

41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
65x0.16
65x0.16
41x0.25
41x0.25
41x0.25

0.33
0.33
0.33
0.33
0.35
0.35
0.38
0.38
0.38

8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.9
8.9
9.6
9.6
9.6

1250
1250
1250
1250
1625
1625
1875
1875
1875

10
10
10
10
13
13
15
15
15

SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

UNSHIELDED - TYPE SJ RUBBER

788*
789*

9-0
15-0

2.7
4.6

14
14

2.08
2.08

41/30
41/30

41x0.25
41x0.25

0.38
0.38

9.6
9.6

1875
1875

15
15

SJ
SJ



Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.

09.03.2000

AL97-296

7302 05
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " Business Machines 
 " Point-Of-Sale Terminals 
 " Computers and Peripheral
  Equipment 
 " OEM Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Blue, Brown, 
  Green/Yellow (CEE)
 * Color Code: Black, White, Green
  or Green/Yellow
 " Jacket Color: Black
  Part #543 also available in Gray
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded PVC 
 " Shield (when specified): 
  Aluminum/Polyester Foil Facing 
  Inward With Drain Wire 
 " Jacket: PVC 

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817 
 " UL Standard 62 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49

AVAILABILITY
 " 25 Piece Packages
 " Items Marked With B Are
  In Stock: 100 Piece Packages

NEMA
5-15P Plug

DETACHABLE POWER SUPPLY CORD SETS 
SHIELDED AND UNSHIELDED PVC 

TYPES SVT, SJT
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

UNSHIELDED - STRAIGHT PLUGS

543* 7-6 2.3 18 0.82 41/34 41x0.16 0.25 6.4 875 7 SVT

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

NEMA
5-15P Plug

IEC 320-C13
Receptacle

UNSHIELDED - STRAIGHT PLUGS

545*
545B*
546

7-6
7-6
7-6

2.3
2.3
2.3

18
18
16

0.82
0.82
1.31

41/34
41/34
65/34

41x0.16
41x0.16
65x0.16

0.25
0.25
0.35

6.4
6.4
9.0

1250
1250
1625

10
10
13

SVT
SVT
SJT

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

SHIELDED - STRAIGHT PLUGS

547F
548F
531F
532F
536F

6-7
9-10
6-7
9-10
9-10

2
3
2
3
3

18
18
18
18
14

0.82
0.82
0.82
0.82
2.08

41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34
41/30

41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.25

0.27
0.27
0.34
0.34
0.40

6.8
6.8
8.6
8.6
10.1

1250
1250
1250
1250
1875

10
10
10
10
15

SVT
SVT
SJT
SJT
SJT

Item 543 Also Has a Gray Jacket and Meets UL 817

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

UNSHIELDED - STRAIGHT PLUGS

531*
531B*
535*
535B*
532*
532B*
533
534*
534B*

6-7
6-7
7-7
7-7
9-10
9-10
6-7
9-10
9-10

2
2

2.3
2.3
3
3
2
3
3

18
18
18
18
18
18
16
16
16

0.82
0.82
0.82
0.82
0.82
0.82
1.31
1.31
1.31

41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34
41/34
65/34
65/34
65/34

41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
65x0.16
65x0.16
65x0.16

0.33
0.33
0.25
0.25
0.33
0.33
0.35
0.35
0.35

8.3
8.3
6.4
6.4
8.3
8.3
9.0
9.0
9.0

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1625
1625
1625

10
10
10
10
10
10
13
13
13

SJT
SJT
SVT
SVT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT



Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.

09.03.2000

AL97-297

7302 06
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " Business Machines 
 " Point-Of-Sale Terminals 
 " Computers and Peripheral
  Equipment 
 " OEM Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Blue, Brown, 
  Green/Yellow (CEE)
 " Jacket Color: Black
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded PVC 
 " Shield (when specified): 
  Aluminum/Polyester Foil Facing 
  Inward With Tinned Copper
  Drain Wire 
 " Jacket: PVC 

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817 
 " UL Standard 62 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49

AVAILABILITY
 " 25 Piece Packages
 " Items Marked With B Are
  In Stock: 100 Piece Packages

NEMA
5-15P Plug

Right Angle
C-13 Style
Connector

DETACHABLE POWER SUPPLY CORD SETS 
SHIELDED AND UNSHIELDED PVC 

TYPES SVT, SJT
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

SHIELDED - RIGHT ANGLE PLUG

550F 9-10 3 18 0.82 41/34 41x0.16 0.27 6.8 1250 10 SVT

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

UNSHIELDED - RIGHT ANGLE PLUGS

537
537B
538
540

6-7
6-7
9-10
9-10

2
2
3
3

18
18
18
16

0.82
0.82
0.82
1.31

41/34
41/34
41/34
65/34

41x0.16
41x0.16
41x0.16
65x0.16

0.33
0.33
0.33
0.35

8.3
8.3
8.3
9.0

1250
1250
1250
1625

10
10
10
13

SJT
SJT
SJT
SJT



Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Jacket
Color

Plug
Color

Conn.
Color

B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.

09.03.2000

AL97-298

7302 07
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

MEDICAL GRADE
CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " In All Medical Environments
  Where Positive Ground is Critical
  to Reduce Shock and Sparks 
 " On X-Ray, Diagnostic and
  Operating Equipment 
 " On IV‘s, Blood Analyzers,
  Bedside Motors and Other
  Bio-Medical Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " -20°C to 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Black, White, Green
 " Jacket Color: Black or Gray
 " Plug Color: Black, Clear, Gray
 " Connector Color: Black, Clear,
  Gray
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded PVC 
 " Jacket: PVC 

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817
 " UL Standard 62
 " Passes UL VW-1 Flame Test
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49
 " Passes CSA FT2 Flame Test

AVAILABILITY
 " 25 Piece Packages

NEMA
5-15P Plug

Jacket Stripped
2“ (50.8mm)

Insulation Stripped
5/8“ (15.9mm)

POWER SUPPLY CORD SETS 
MEDICAL GRADE

TYPES SJT
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

TYPE SJT PVC CORD

801
802

10-0
10-0

3
3

18
18

1.20
1.20

43/34
43/34

43x0.16
43x0.16

0.31
0.31

7.8
7.8

1250
1250

10
10

Black
Gray

Clear
Gray

---
---

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Jacket
Color

Plug
Color

Conn.
Color

NEMA
5-15P Plug

C-13 Style
Connector

TYPE SJT PVC CORD SET

820
821
822
830
831
832

10-0
10-0
10-0
10-0
10-0
10-0

3
3
3
3
3
3

18
18
18
16
16
16

1.20
1.20
1.20
1.50
1.50
1.50

43/34
43/34
43/34
68/34
68/34
68/34

43x0.16
43x0.16
43x0.16
68x0.16
68x0.16
68x0.16

0.31
0.31
0.31
0.33
0.33
0.33

7.8
7.8
7.8
8.5
8.5
8.5

1250
1250
1250
1625
1625
1625

10
10
10
13
13
13

Black
Gray
Gray
Black
Gray
Gray

Clear
Gray
Clear
Clear
Gray
Clear

Black
Gray
Clear
Black
Gray
Clear



B-I-A Vertriebs GmbH
Lagerstr. 1
D-64331 Weiterstadt

Telefon (06151) 8786-0
Fax +49-6151-8786-22
 -Polling (06151) 8786-42

Internet Homepage:
http://www.BiaGmbH.com
Email: info@BiaGmbH.com

Weitere Typen auf Anfrage. 
Änderungen vorbehalten.  
Abmessungen in mm. 

Further items on request. 
Dimensions mm. Subject 
to change without notice.
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AL97-299

7302 08
Power Supply Cords
USA/Canada - Netz-Anschlußleitungen

CORD APPLICATIONS:
 " Business Machines 
 " Point-Of-Sale Terminals 
 " Computers and Peripheral
  Equipment 
 " OEM Equipment

CHARACTERISTICS 
 Operating Temperature:
 " 60° C 
 Voltage Rating:
 " 125 Volt 
 Color Description:
 " Color Code: Black, White, Green
 " Jacket Color: Black
 Product Description:
 " Conductor: Stranded Bare Copper 
 " Insulation: Color-Coded Rubber
 " Jacket: Rubber

SPECIFICATIONS
 " UL Standard 817 
 " UL Standard 62 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 21 
 " CSA C22.2 No. 49

AVAILABILITY
 " Item 633 - 25 Piece Pack,
  Item 640 - Individually Bagged

NEMA
5-15P Plug

NEMA
5-15R Receptacle

EXTENSION CORD SETS 
RUBBER 

TYPES SJ
UL LISTED, CSA CERTIFIED

LISTED
          Certified
Canadian Standards Association

Part
Number

Length
Ft.-in. m

Conductor
AWG mm² Strand mm

Diameter
In. mm

Power
Watts

Rating
Amps

Cord
Type

TYPE SJ RUBBER

633
640

10-0
15-0

3.1
4.6

16
16

1.32
1.32

26/30
26/30

26x0.25
26x0.25

0.35
0.35

8.9
8.9

1625
1625

13
13

SJ
SJ


